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Consolidated earnings
BT (mn) 2015 2016 2017E  2018E
Normalized profit 1,189 1,594 1,720 1,863
Net profit 1,195 1,644 1,765 1,863
EPS (Bt)-Normalized 0.95 1.27 1.37 1.49
EPS (Bt) 0.95 1.31 1.41 1.49
% growth y-y -32.9 37.6 7.4 5.6
Dividend (Bt) 0.25 0.30 0.40 0.42
BV/share (Bt) 6.66 7.61 8.51 9.46
EV/EBITDA (x) 10.52 8.42 7.26 6.71
PER (x) - Normalized 14.7 10.9 10.1 9.4
PER (x) 14.6 10.6 9.9 9.4
PBV (x) 2.1 1.8 1.6 1.5
Dividend yield (%) 1.8 2.2 2.9 3.0
ROE (%) 12.7 15.0 14.4 14.1
YE no. of shares (mn) 1,254 1,254 1,254 1,254
Par (Bt) 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0

Source: Company data, FSS estimates

Close (17/01/2018)
SET Index

Foreign limit/actual (%)
Paid up shares (million)
Free float (%)

Market cap (Bt mn)

Avg daily T/0 (Bt mn) (2018 YTD)

hi, lo, avg (Bt) (2018 YTD)
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FINANSIA SYRUS

4Q17E Earnings Preview

(Bt mn) 4Q17E 3Q17 %Q-Q 4Q16 A
Sales revenue 4,255 4,400 -3.3 4,479 -5.0
Costs 3,575 3,604 -0.8 3,713 -3.7
Gross profit 681 795 -14.3 766 -11.1
SG&A costs 340 348 -2.3 332 2.4
Interest charge 17 17 0.0 21 -19.0
Profit from subsidiaries 20 65 -69.2 76 -73.7
Net profit 341 506 -32.6 492 -30.7
EPS (Bt/share) 0.272 0.403 -32.6 0.393 -30.7
Gross margin % 16.0 18.1 2.1 17.1 -1.1
SG&A as % of Sales 8.0 7.9 0.1 7.4 0.6
Net margin % 8.0 11.5 -3.5 11.0 -3.0

Source: FSS Estimates
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FINANSIA

Income Statement (Consolidated) Cash Flow Statement (Consolidated)

(Bt mn)

Revenue

Cost of sales

Gross profit

SG&A costs
Operating profit
Other income

EBIT

EBITDA

Interest charge

Tax on income
Earnings after tax
Minority interests
Normalized earnings
Extraordinary items
Net profit

2014
17,829
15,334
2,495
1,165
1,329
224
1,553
2,491
145
-42
1,449
-18.6
1,780
0
1,780

2015
16,467
14,463
2,003
1,170
833
229
1,062
2,127
123
-20
958
-18.2
1,189
6

1,195

2016
16,693
14,191

2,502

1,243

1,259

280
1,539
2,671

98

206

1,236

-12.8

1,594

50

1,644

2017E
16,939
14,154
2,785
1,344
1,441
288
1,729
2,925
74
202
1,453
-8.2
1,720
45
1,765

2018E (Bt mn)
17,878 Net Profit
15,018 Depreciation etc.
2,861 Change in working capital
1,377 Other adjustments
1,484 Cash flow from operations
304 Capital expenditure
1,788 Others
3,059 Cash flow from investing
78 Free cash flow
137 Net borrowings
1,573 Equity capital raised
-17.9 Dividends paid
1,863 Others
0 Cash flow from financing
1,863 Net change in cash

2014
1,780

938

-1,731

-349
638

-1,392

-357

-1,749
1,111
1,574

0
-520
16

1,070

-41

2015
1,195
1,065
14
-255
1,991
-1,650
-314
-1,964
27
780

0
-503
18
29
323

2016
1,644
1,131
-286
-421
2,068
-1,822
-387
-2,209
-141
167

0
-313
5
-140
-282

2017E
1,765
1,196
-67
-320
2,574
-1,300
9
-1,291
1,283
-563
0

-503
-7
-1,073
210

2018E
1,863
1,271
-461
-308
2,366
-1,500
7
-1,429
937
-375
0

-531
-2
-909
28

Balance Sheet (Consolidated) Important Ratios (Consolidated)

(Bt mn)

Cash

Accounts receivable
Inventory

Other current assets
Total current assets
Investments

Plant, property & equipment
Other assets

Total assets
Short-term loans
Accounts payable
Current maturities
Other current liabilities
Total current liabilities
Long-term debt

Other non-current liab.
Total non-current liab.
Total liabilities
Registered capital

Paid up capital

Share premium

Legal reserve

Retained earnings
Minority Interests
Shareholders' equity

2014
270
905

3,274

19

4,469

1,912

6,515
841

13,737

1,177
895
230

36

2,339

2,167
498

2,665

5,004

1,400

1,254
525
140

6,714
100

8,733

Source: Company data, FSS research

2015
592
1,027
3,173
16
4,809
2,127
7,100
941
14,976
1,787
814
291
61
2,953
2,075
505
2,581
5,533
1,400
1,254
525
140
7,408
117
9,443

2016
311
933

3,653

18

4,915

2,449

7,791

1,005

16,160

1,931
886
216
164

3,198

1,667
516

2,183

5,381

1,400

1,254
525
140

8,739
121

10,779

2017E
520
928
3,490
17
4,956
2,449
7,895
997
16,296
1,153
814
200
17
2,184
1,587
491
2,078
4,263
1,400
1,254
525
140
9,992
123
12,034

2018E
549 Growth (%)
1,176 Sales
3,703 EBITDA
18 Net profit
5,445 Normalized earnings
2,449 Profitability Ratios (%)
8,124 Gross profit margin
925 EBITDA margin
16,943 EBIT margin
958 Normalized profit margin
864 Net profit margin
150 Normalized ROA
18 Normalize ROE
1,990 Normalized ROCE
1,072 Risk (x)
518 D/E
1,590 Net D/E
3,580 Net debt/EBITDA
1,400 Per share data (Bt)
1,254 EPS - Reported
525 EPS - Normalized
140 EBITDA
11,324 FCF
121 Book value
13,363 Dividend
Par

Valuations (x)
P/E

P/E - Normalized
P/BV

EV/EBTDA
Dividend yield (%)

Wi 33N 5

2014

6.8
4.5
18.4
18.4

14.0
14.0

8.7
10.0
10.0
13.0
20.6
13.6

0.6
0.5
1.9

1.42
1.42
1.99
-0.89
6.17
0.40
1.00

9.8
9.8
2.3
8.9
2.9

2015

-7.6
-14.6
-32.9
-33.2

12.2
12.9
6.4
7.2
7.3
7.9
12.7
8.8

0.6
0.5
2.3

0.95
0.95
1.70
0.02
6.66
0.25
1.00

14.6
14.7
2.1
10.5

1.8

2016

1.4
25.6
37.6
341

15.0
16.0
9.2
9.5
9.8
9.9
15.0
11.9

0.5
0.5
1.9

1.31
1.27
2.13
-0.11
7.61
0.30
1.00

10.6
10.9
1.8
8.4
2.2

2017E

1.5
9.5
7.4
7.9

16.4
17.3
10.2
10.2
10.4
10.6
14.4
12.2

0.4
0.3
1.3

1.41
1.37
2.33
1.02
8.51
0.40
1.00

9.9
10.1
1.6
7.3
2.9

2018E

5.5
4.6
5.6
8.3

16.0
17.1
10.0
10.4
10.4
11.0
14.1
12.0

0.3
0.2
1.0

1.49
1.49
2.44
0.75
9.46
0.42
1.00

9.4
9.4
1.5
6.7
3.0
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Thai Institute of Directors Association (I0OD) - Corporate Governance Report Rating 2017
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